

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 4996

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CRLA No. 309/2000 & CRLA No. 325/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AYUB ANSARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satbir Purnia,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Anil Karnwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to call for the copy
of the judgment of Sessions Court. List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER