

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 4996

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CRLA No. 309/2000 R  
and CRLA No. 325/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AYUB ANSARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that copy of the judgment of the Sessions Court has  
not been handed over to the learned amicus for the petitioners. Put up  
after four weeks. In the meantime, a copy of the judgment of the  
Sessions Court may be handed over to the learned amicus.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER